
#25 Men's Long Jump
3:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Zac STANLEY SR Butler 6.79m 22' 31 /2 6.36 (+0.0) 6.68 (+0.0) 6.52 (+0.0) 6.67 (+0.0) 6.79 (+0.0) 6.56 (+0.0)

2 Joshua BALLARD SR Indiana Tech 6.69m 21' 111 /2 6.40 (+0.0) FOUL 6.66 (+0.0) 6.39 (+0.0) 6.41 (+0.0) 6.69 (+0.0)

3 Cabott CRAFT FR Butler 6.68m 21' 11" 6.60 (+0.0) 6.30 (+0.0) 6.68 (+0.0) 6.52 (+0.0) 6.66 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0)

4 Noah ZIMMERMAN JR Grace 6.66m 21' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.51 (+0.0) 6.61 (+0.0) 6.66 (+0.0) FOUL

5 Jamon MILLER JR Unattached 6.62m 21' 83 /4 6.59 (+0.0) 6.33 (+0.0) FOUL 6.62 (+0.0) 6.56 (+0.0) FOUL

6 Michael FLEMING FR Bethel (Ind.) 6.48m 21' 31 /4 6.14 (+0.0) 6.48 (+0.0) 5.80 (+0.0) FOUL 6.00 (+0.0) 6.47 (+0.0)

7 Evan EDING SR Detroit Mercy 6.46m 21' 21 /2 FOUL 6.31 (+0.0) 6.46 (+0.0) 6.20 (+0.0) FOUL 6.39 (+0.0)

8 Henrik ROSARIO FR Marquette 6.41m 21' 01 /2 6.19 (+0.0) 6.38 (+0.0) 6.41 (+0.0) 6.12 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

9 Nolin SHARICK JR Bethel (Ind.) 6.38m 20' 111 /4 6.14 (+0.0) 6.26 (+0.0) 6.38 (+0.0) 6.19 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) 5.91 (+0.0)

10 Evan O'TOOLE FR Goshen 6.27m 20' 7" 6.13 (+0.0) FOUL 6.27 (+0.0)

11 Zachary ZABORNEY SO Detroit Mercy 6.22m 20' 5" 6.12 (+0.0) 6.22 (+0.0) FOUL

12 Simon JONES SR Detroit Mercy 6.10m 20' 01 /4 6.10 (+0.0) 6.08 (+0.0) 5.40 (+0.0)

13 Landon HERBERT FR Bethel (Ind.) 6.08m 19' 111 /2 6.08 (+0.0) 5.84 (+0.0) 5.92 (+0.0)

14 Philip JOHNSON FR Marquette 6.06m 19' 103 /4 5.74 (+0.0) 5.61 (+0.0) 6.06 (+0.0)

15 Patrick DIAKITE SO DePaul 5.78m 18' 113 /4 5.78 (+0.0) 5.61 (+0.0) 5.62 (+0.0)

#26 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Henriette HALWAS JR Northern Illino 5.81m 19' 03 /4 5.69 (+0.0) FOUL 5.64 (+0.0) FOUL 5.69 (+0.0) 5.81 (+0.0) 2(1)

2 Carlie TURNER SR Indiana Tech 5.62m 18' 51 /4 5.29 (+0.0) 5.62 (+0.0) 5.42 (+0.0) 5.53 (+0.0) 5.56 (+0.0)  (+0.0) 2(2)

3 Kendall BURGESS JR Notre Dame 5.59m 18' 41 /4 5.48 (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0) FOUL 5.59 (+0.0) 5.46 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.0) 2(3)

4 Gabrielle ZEILENGA FR Bethel (Ind.) 5.42m 17' 91 /2 5.20 (+0.0) 5.42 (+0.0) 5.00 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 2(4)

5 Gabriella ZELLER FR Notre Dame 5.24m 17' 21 /4 FOUL 5.03 (+0.0) 5.24 (+0.0) 4.79 (+0.0) 5.11 (+0.0) 5.02 (+0.0) 2(5)

6 Rylin BAGARUS SR Bethel (Ind.) 5.15m 16' 103 /4 4.97 (+0.0) 5.15 (+0.0) 4.98 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 2(6)

7 Alicia JONES SR DePaul 5.15m 16' 103 /4 5.15 (+0.0) FOUL 4.86 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0) 2(7)

8 Breanna HYDE FR Grace 5.12m 16' 93 /4 5.06 (+0.0) FOUL 5.01 (+0.0) 5.11 (+0.0) FOUL 5.12 (+0.0) 2(8)

9 Jordyn SHOWERS SR DePaul 5.10m 16' 83 /4 5.10 (+0.0) 4.76 (+0.0) 4.82 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 Kaylee HOPP JR Marquette 4.99m 16' 41 /2 4.81 (+0.0) 4.99 (+0.0) 4.80 (+0.0) 2(10)

11 Trishelle GANAWAY SO Indiana Tech 4.98m 16' 41 /4 4.98 (+0.0) 4.96 (+0.0) 4.98 (+0.0) 2(11)

12 Mila PUSELJIC JR Marquette 4.98m 16' 41 /4 4.70 (+0.0) 4.98 (+0.0) 4.92 (+0.0) 1(1)

13 Cailyn HELMUTH SR Bethel (Ind.) 4.95m 16' 3" FOUL 4.91 (+0.0) 4.95 (+0.0) 1(2)

14 Naiyae EVANS SO Indiana Tech 4.92m 16' 13 /4 4.80 (+0.0) 4.92 (+0.0) 4.80 (+0.0) 2(12)

15 Lucy CZIRJAK SR Butler 4.91m 16' 11 /2 4.91 (+0.0) 4.65 (+0.0) FOUL 2(13)

16 Madison AXSOM SO Goshen 4.88m 16' 01 /4 4.71 (+0.0) 4.81 (+0.0) 4.88 (+0.0) 1(3)

17 Haneefa ADAM FR Marquette 4.83m 15' 101 /4 4.83 (+0.0) 4.41 (+0.0) 4.67 (+0.0) 1(4)

18 Kara SHARICK JR Bethel (Ind.) 4.75m 15' 7" 4.58 (+0.0) 4.75 (+0.0) 4.69 (+0.0) 1(5)

19 Malia BUTLER SO Grace 4.74m 15' 63 /4 4.69 (+0.0) 4.74 (+0.0) FOUL 1(6)

20 Madison MILLER JR Marquette 4.74m 15' 63 /4 4.39 (+0.0) 4.46 (+0.0) 4.74 (+0.0) 1(7)

21 Jaylah LEGGETT FR Goshen 4.72m 15' 6" 4.72 (+0.0) 4.49 (+0.0) 4.49 (+0.0) 1(8)

22 Elizabeth KNOLL JR Northern Illino 4.62m 15' 2" FOUL 4.62 (+0.0) 3.56 (+0.0) 1(9)

23 Macy MORGAN SR Bethel (Ind.) 4.52m 14' 10" 4.49 (+0.0) 4.52 (+0.0) 4.36 (+0.0) 1(10)

24 Denalyn SIEWERT SO Bethel (Ind.) 4.29m 14' 1" 4.06 (+0.0) 4.29 (+0.0) 4.14 (+0.0) 1(11)

25 Jada CLARK SO Detroit Mercy 4.28m 14' 01 /2 3.95 (+0.0) 4.28 (+0.0) 4.12 (+0.0) 1(12)

26 Haylie SKRIPAC FR Bethel (Ind.) 4.07m 13' 41 /4 3.96 (+0.0) 4.07 (+0.0) 3.98 (+0.0) 1(13)

27 Brynn WILARY FR Notre Dame 3.67m 12' 01 /2 3.67 (+0.0) 3.02 (+0.0) 3.67 (+0.0) 1(14)
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Mila PUSELJIC JR Marquette 4.98m 16' 41 /4 4.70 (+0.0) 4.98 (+0.0) 4.92 (+0.0)

2 Cailyn HELMUTH SR Bethel (Ind.) 4.95m 16' 3" FOUL 4.91 (+0.0) 4.95 (+0.0)

3 Madison AXSOM SO Goshen 4.88m 16' 01 /4 4.71 (+0.0) 4.81 (+0.0) 4.88 (+0.0)

4 Haneefa ADAM FR Marquette 4.83m 15' 101 /4 4.83 (+0.0) 4.41 (+0.0) 4.67 (+0.0)

5 Kara SHARICK JR Bethel (Ind.) 4.75m 15' 7" 4.58 (+0.0) 4.75 (+0.0) 4.69 (+0.0)

6 Malia BUTLER SO Grace 4.74m 15' 63 /4 4.69 (+0.0) 4.74 (+0.0) FOUL

7 Madison MILLER JR Marquette 4.74m 15' 63 /4 4.39 (+0.0) 4.46 (+0.0) 4.74 (+0.0)

8 Jaylah LEGGETT FR Goshen 4.72m 15' 6" 4.72 (+0.0) 4.49 (+0.0) 4.49 (+0.0)

9 Elizabeth KNOLL JR Northern Illino 4.62m 15' 2" FOUL 4.62 (+0.0) 3.56 (+0.0)

10 Macy MORGAN SR Bethel (Ind.) 4.52m 14' 10" 4.49 (+0.0) 4.52 (+0.0) 4.36 (+0.0)

11 Denalyn SIEWERT SO Bethel (Ind.) 4.29m 14' 1" 4.06 (+0.0) 4.29 (+0.0) 4.14 (+0.0)

12 Jada CLARK SO Detroit Mercy 4.28m 14' 01 /2 3.95 (+0.0) 4.28 (+0.0) 4.12 (+0.0)

13 Haylie SKRIPAC FR Bethel (Ind.) 4.07m 13' 41 /4 3.96 (+0.0) 4.07 (+0.0) 3.98 (+0.0)

14 Brynn WILARY FR Notre Dame 3.67m 12' 01 /2 3.67 (+0.0) 3.02 (+0.0) 3.67 (+0.0)

Flight 2 of 2

1 Henriette HALWAS JR Northern Illino 5.81m 19' 03 /4 5.69 (+0.0) FOUL 5.64 (+0.0) FOUL 5.69 (+0.0) 5.81 (+0.0)

2 Carlie TURNER SR Indiana Tech 5.62m 18' 51 /4 5.29 (+0.0) 5.62 (+0.0) 5.42 (+0.0) 5.53 (+0.0) 5.56 (+0.0)  (+0.0)

3 Kendall BURGESS JR Notre Dame 5.59m 18' 41 /4 5.48 (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0) FOUL 5.59 (+0.0) 5.46 (+0.0) 5.50 (+0.0)

4 Gabrielle ZEILENGA FR Bethel (Ind.) 5.42m 17' 91 /2 5.20 (+0.0) 5.42 (+0.0) 5.00 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

5 Gabriella ZELLER FR Notre Dame 5.24m 17' 21 /4 FOUL 5.03 (+0.0) 5.24 (+0.0) 4.79 (+0.0) 5.11 (+0.0) 5.02 (+0.0)

6 Rylin BAGARUS SR Bethel (Ind.) 5.15m 16' 103 /4 4.97 (+0.0) 5.15 (+0.0) 4.98 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

7 Alicia JONES SR DePaul 5.15m 16' 103 /4 5.15 (+0.0) FOUL 4.86 (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

8 Breanna HYDE FR Grace 5.12m 16' 93 /4 5.06 (+0.0) FOUL 5.01 (+0.0) 5.11 (+0.0) FOUL 5.12 (+0.0)

9 Jordyn SHOWERS SR DePaul 5.10m 16' 83 /4 5.10 (+0.0) 4.76 (+0.0) 4.82 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

10 Kaylee HOPP JR Marquette 4.99m 16' 41 /2 4.81 (+0.0) 4.99 (+0.0) 4.80 (+0.0)

11 Trishelle GANAWAY SO Indiana Tech 4.98m 16' 41 /4 4.98 (+0.0) 4.96 (+0.0) 4.98 (+0.0)

12 Naiyae EVANS SO Indiana Tech 4.92m 16' 13 /4 4.80 (+0.0) 4.92 (+0.0) 4.80 (+0.0)

13 Lucy CZIRJAK SR Butler 4.91m 16' 11 /2 4.91 (+0.0) 4.65 (+0.0) FOUL

#27 Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 John PITTA SO Marquette 13.72m 45' 01 /4 FOUL 13.56 (+0.0) 13.70 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 13.72 (+0.0)

Cody BARTLETT JR Detroit Mercy NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL  (+0.0)

Zachary ZABORNEY SO Detroit Mercy NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL  (+0.0)

Evan EDING SR Detroit Mercy NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL  (+0.0)

#28 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Alicia JONES SR DePaul 11.92m 39' 11 /4 FOUL 11.23 (+0.0) 11.53 (+0.0) 11.92 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

2 Eveline RENO SO DePaul 11.81m 38' 9" 11.68 (+0.0) 11.47 (+0.0) FOUL 11.51 (+0.0) 11.74 (+0.0) 11.81 (+0.0)

3 Kaylee HOPP JR Marquette 11.79m 38' 81 /4 11.66 (+0.0) FOUL 11.68 (+0.0) 11.79 (+0.0) 11.52 (+0.0) 11.48 (+0.0)

4 Kendal ONLY SR Northern Illino 11.68m 38' 4" FOUL FOUL 11.68 (+0.0) 11.58 (+0.0) 11.44 (+0.0) FOUL

5 Jordyn SHOWERS SR DePaul 11.52m 37' 91 /2 11.52 (+0.0) 11.09 (+0.0) 11.31 (+0.0) FOUL 11.32 (+0.0) 11.05 (+0.0)

Naiyae EVANS SO Indiana Tech NM
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#28 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Trishelle GANAWAY SO Indiana Tech NM

Haneefa ADAM FR Marquette NM

Kendall BURGESS JR Notre Dame NM

Lucy CZIRJAK SR Butler NM

Aniya BARTON SO Northern Illino NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#32 Women's Weight Throw
3:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Billie MARTIN SR DePaul 19.83m 65' 03 /4 FOUL 18.87 FOUL FOUL 19.01 19.83 2(1)

2 Shiloh CORRALES-NELSON SR Notre Dame 18.94m 62' 13 /4 18.52 17.99 16.74 17.61 18.22 18.94 2(2)

3 Kayla SMITH SO Detroit Mercy 17.33m 56' 101 /4 FOUL 17.33 15.02 17.24 FOUL 14.49 2(3)

4 Emma ALBANO JR Notre Dame 16.25m 53' 33 /4 FOUL 16.25 FOUL 15.74 FOUL 15.92 2(4)

5 Noelle MALKAMAKI SR DePaul 16.07m 52' 83 /4 14.94 16.07 FOUL 15.12 FOUL 14.95 2(5)

6 Willow KENNEDA SR Goshen 15.94m 52' 33 /4 15.94 15.15 FOUL 15.24 FOUL 14.62 2(6)

7 Kash ALLEN JR DePaul 15.69m 51' 53 /4 14.82 14.63 13.86 15.69 FOUL FOUL 1(1)

8 Megan WHITE FR Marquette 14.99m 49' 21 /4 14.10 14.22 14.16 14.99 13.93 14.21 1(2)

9 Ore OLUSI FR Notre Dame 13.63m 44' 83 /4 13.63 13.48 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(3)

10 Jessica BECKMAN JR DePaul 13.47m 44' 21 /2 12.13 12.42 13.47 1(4)

11 Markalah BARNES SR Bethel (Ind.) 13.30m 43' 73 /4 12.75 12.92 13.30 1(5)

12 Lanae CROWE JR Grace 12.09m 39' 8" FOUL 12.09 FOUL 2(7)

13 Sydney RICE SO Bethel (Ind.) 11.84m 38' 101 /4 11.84 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

14 Rachel MIHILLS JR Bethel (Ind.) 11.77m 38' 71 /2 10.57 11.77 11.08 2(8)

15 Alayna SIMPSON JR Bethel (Ind.) 11.47m 37' 73 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.47 2(9)

16 Caroline LAMB FR Goshen 11.05m 36' 3" FOUL 10.30 11.05 2(10)

17 Kaitlyn JOHNSON FR Goshen 10.87m 35' 8" 10.87 9.89 FOUL 1(7)

18 Theresa RODRIGUEZ JR Goshen 10.05m 32' 113 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.05 2(11)

19 Danielle WHITE FR Goshen 8.94m 29' 4" 8.31 7.39 8.94 1(8)

20 Angellica CARRILLO FR Goshen 7.51m 24' 73 /4 6.91 7.51 6.20 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Kash ALLEN JR DePaul 15.69m 51' 53 /4 14.82 14.63 13.86 15.69 FOUL FOUL

2 Megan WHITE FR Marquette 14.99m 49' 21 /4 14.10 14.22 14.16 14.99 13.93 14.21

3 Ore OLUSI FR Notre Dame 13.63m 44' 83 /4 13.63 13.48 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 Jessica BECKMAN JR DePaul 13.47m 44' 21 /2 12.13 12.42 13.47

5 Markalah BARNES SR Bethel (Ind.) 13.30m 43' 73 /4 12.75 12.92 13.30

6 Sydney RICE SO Bethel (Ind.) 11.84m 38' 101 /4 11.84 FOUL FOUL

7 Kaitlyn JOHNSON FR Goshen 10.87m 35' 8" 10.87 9.89 FOUL

8 Danielle WHITE FR Goshen 8.94m 29' 4" 8.31 7.39 8.94

9 Angellica CARRILLO FR Goshen 7.51m 24' 73 /4 6.91 7.51 6.20

Flight 2 of 2

1 Billie MARTIN SR DePaul 19.83m 65' 03 /4 FOUL 18.87 FOUL FOUL 19.01 19.83

2 Shiloh CORRALES-NELSON SR Notre Dame 18.94m 62' 13 /4 18.52 17.99 16.74 17.61 18.22 18.94

3 Kayla SMITH SO Detroit Mercy 17.33m 56' 101 /4 FOUL 17.33 15.02 17.24 FOUL 14.49
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#32 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 Emma ALBANO JR Notre Dame 16.25m 53' 33 /4 FOUL 16.25 FOUL 15.74 FOUL 15.92

5 Noelle MALKAMAKI SR DePaul 16.07m 52' 83 /4 14.94 16.07 FOUL 15.12 FOUL 14.95

6 Willow KENNEDA SR Goshen 15.94m 52' 33 /4 15.94 15.15 FOUL 15.24 FOUL 14.62

7 Lanae CROWE JR Grace 12.09m 39' 8" FOUL 12.09 FOUL

8 Rachel MIHILLS JR Bethel (Ind.) 11.77m 38' 71 /2 10.57 11.77 11.08

9 Alayna SIMPSON JR Bethel (Ind.) 11.47m 37' 73 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.47

10 Caroline LAMB FR Goshen 11.05m 36' 3" FOUL 10.30 11.05

11 Theresa RODRIGUEZ JR Goshen 10.05m 32' 113 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.05

#31 Men's Weight Throw

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Michael SHOAF SR Notre Dame 20.15m 66' 11 /2 19.86 20.15 18.90 19.35 19.77 19.03 2(1)

2 Alex BERNSTEIN JR DePaul 20.15m 66' 11 /2 18.11 20.15 18.95 FOUL FOUL 19.29 2(2)

3 Blake KUSKY SR Notre Dame 19.27m 63' 23 /4 18.91 18.63 18.63 19.27 FOUL 18.73 2(3)

4 Matthew TEAGUE SO Notre Dame 16.54m 54' 31 /4 16.17 16.54 15.75 16.03 FOUL FOUL 2(4)

5 Robert FEENEY SR Notre Dame 16.39m 53' 91 /4 15.96 FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.39 FOUL 2(5)

6 Ben CONDRIN UNAUNAT-Notre 15.16m 49' 9" 15.16 FOUL 14.93 FOUL 14.48 FOUL 2(6)

7 Jason GRASHORN JR Bethel (Ind.) 14.59m 47' 101 /2 14.59 FOUL 14.28 FOUL 14.48 13.41 1(1)

8 Brock LENGACHER SO Grace 13.84m 45' 5" 13.84 13.40 13.14 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(7)

9 Thomas GOGGIN JR DePaul 13.80m 45' 31 /2 13.06 13.69 FOUL 13.80 13.60 FOUL 2(8)

10 Josh PIROGOVSKY SO Marquette 13.44m 44' 11 /4 12.38 12.89 13.44 2(9)

11 Ian COX SR DePaul 13.18m 43' 3" FOUL 12.83 13.18 2(10)

12 Zach PETKO FR Notre Dame 12.53m 41' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 12.53 2(11)

13 Ben PIETSCH SO Bethel (Ind.) 12.34m 40' 6" 11.64 12.15 12.34 1(2)

14 Jacob KAVICKY FR Bethel (Ind.) 12.18m 39' 111 /2 FOUL 12.04 12.18 1(3)

15 Ethan BROWN SR Grace 11.65m 38' 23 /4 11.63 11.04 11.65 2(12)

16 Sebastian KUBAS FR Marquette 9.87m 32' 43 /4 FOUL 9.72 9.87 1(4)

17 Kyle FORSBERG FR Marquette 9.58m 31' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.58 1(5)

Connor ETCHISON FR Grace NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Jason GRASHORN JR Bethel (Ind.) 14.59m 47' 101 /2 14.59 FOUL 14.28 FOUL 14.48 13.41

2 Ben PIETSCH SO Bethel (Ind.) 12.34m 40' 6" 11.64 12.15 12.34

3 Jacob KAVICKY FR Bethel (Ind.) 12.18m 39' 111 /2 FOUL 12.04 12.18

4 Sebastian KUBAS FR Marquette 9.87m 32' 43 /4 FOUL 9.72 9.87

5 Kyle FORSBERG FR Marquette 9.58m 31' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.58

Connor ETCHISON FR Grace NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Michael SHOAF SR Notre Dame 20.15m 66' 11 /2 19.86 20.15 18.90 19.35 19.77 19.03

2 Alex BERNSTEIN JR DePaul 20.15m 66' 11 /2 18.11 20.15 18.95 FOUL FOUL 19.29

3 Blake KUSKY SR Notre Dame 19.27m 63' 23 /4 18.91 18.63 18.63 19.27 FOUL 18.73

4 Matthew TEAGUE SO Notre Dame 16.54m 54' 31 /4 16.17 16.54 15.75 16.03 FOUL FOUL

5 Robert FEENEY SR Notre Dame 16.39m 53' 91 /4 15.96 FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.39 FOUL

6 Ben CONDRIN UNAUNAT-Notre 15.16m 49' 9" 15.16 FOUL 14.93 FOUL 14.48 FOUL

7 Brock LENGACHER SO Grace 13.84m 45' 5" 13.84 13.40 13.14 FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#31 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 Thomas GOGGIN JR DePaul 13.80m 45' 31 /2 13.06 13.69 FOUL 13.80 13.60 FOUL

9 Josh PIROGOVSKY SO Marquette 13.44m 44' 11 /4 12.38 12.89 13.44

10 Ian COX SR DePaul 13.18m 43' 3" FOUL 12.83 13.18

11 Zach PETKO FR Notre Dame 12.53m 41' 11 /2 FOUL FOUL 12.53

12 Ethan BROWN SR Grace 11.65m 38' 23 /4 11.63 11.04 11.65

#30 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Jadin O'BRIEN JR Notre Dame 14.84m 48' 81 /4 14.83 13.91 13.78 14.84 14.76 13.46 2(1)

2 Shiloh CORRALES-NELSON SR Notre Dame 14.57m 47' 93 /4 14.18 FOUL 14.57 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2)

3 Kash ALLEN JR DePaul 14.44m 47' 41 /2 FOUL 14.09 14.33 14.44 14.15 14.28 1(1)

4 Ore OLUSI FR Notre Dame 13.95m 45' 91 /4 13.11 FOUL 13.07 12.95 13.95 13.13 2(3)

5 Noelle MALKAMAKI SR DePaul 13.62m 44' 81 /4 12.66 12.72 13.07 12.72 FOUL 13.62 2(4)

6 Jessica BECKMAN JR DePaul 13.03m 42' 9" 11.99 12.40 13.03 FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(2)

7 Kindle MILES SR DePaul 13.00m 42' 8" 12.25 13.00 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.76 2(5)

8 Emma ALBANO JR Notre Dame 12.81m 42' 01 /2 FOUL 12.81 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6)

9 Markalah BARNES SR Bethel (Ind.) 12.78m 41' 111 /4 12.47 12.61 12.27 12.78 12.71 12.34 2(7)

10 Mackenzie PARKER SR Grace 11.41m 37' 51 /4 11.19 11.03 11.41 2(8)

11 Alaina BRADY JR Notre Dame 10.96m 35' 111 /2 10.96 10.94 10.89 2(9)

12 Kayla SMITH SO Detroit Mercy 10.84m 35' 63 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.84 2(10)

13 Sydney RICE SO Bethel (Ind.) 10.75m 35' 31 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.75 2(11)

14 Willow KENNEDA SR Goshen 10.63m 34' 101 /2 10.33 10.63 FOUL 2(12)

15 Kaitlyn JOHNSON FR Goshen 10.45m 34' 31 /2 8.90 10.45 9.99 1(3)

16 Lanae CROWE JR Grace 10.38m 34' 03 /4 10.23 FOUL 10.38 2(13)

17 Sarah BROWN SR Bethel (Ind.) 9.34m 30' 73 /4 8.73 8.92 9.34 1(4)

18 Theresa RODRIGUEZ JR Goshen 8.40m 27' 63 /4 8.40 FOUL 8.03 1(5)

19 Caroline LAMB FR Goshen 8.35m 27' 43 /4 8.13 8.35 8.23 1(6)

20 Tayler SHAFER FR Bethel (Ind.) 8.34m 27' 41 /2 8.34 7.79 8.19 1(7)

21 Angellica CARRILLO FR Goshen 7.67m 25' 2" 7.67 7.11 7.08 1(8)

22 Emily RUBLEIN SO Northern Illino 7.65m 25' 11 /4 7.23 FOUL 7.65 1(9)

23 Elizabeth KNOLL JR Northern Illino 6.24m 20' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.24 1(10)

24 Danielle WHITE FR Goshen 5.10m 16' 83 /4 4.75 5.10 4.79 1(11)

Giorgia FINO JR Northern Illino NM 1

Henriette HALWAS JR Northern Illino NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Kash ALLEN JR DePaul 14.44m 47' 41 /2 FOUL 14.09 14.33 14.44 14.15 14.28

2 Jessica BECKMAN JR DePaul 13.03m 42' 9" 11.99 12.40 13.03 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 Kaitlyn JOHNSON FR Goshen 10.45m 34' 31 /2 8.90 10.45 9.99

4 Sarah BROWN SR Bethel (Ind.) 9.34m 30' 73 /4 8.73 8.92 9.34

5 Theresa RODRIGUEZ JR Goshen 8.40m 27' 63 /4 8.40 FOUL 8.03

6 Caroline LAMB FR Goshen 8.35m 27' 43 /4 8.13 8.35 8.23

7 Tayler SHAFER FR Bethel (Ind.) 8.34m 27' 41 /2 8.34 7.79 8.19

8 Angellica CARRILLO FR Goshen 7.67m 25' 2" 7.67 7.11 7.08

9 Emily RUBLEIN SO Northern Illino 7.65m 25' 11 /4 7.23 FOUL 7.65
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

10 Elizabeth KNOLL JR Northern Illino 6.24m 20' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.24

11 Danielle WHITE FR Goshen 5.10m 16' 83 /4 4.75 5.10 4.79

Giorgia FINO JR Northern Illino NM

Henriette HALWAS JR Northern Illino NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Jadin O'BRIEN JR Notre Dame 14.84m 48' 81 /4 14.83 13.91 13.78 14.84 14.76 13.46

2 Shiloh CORRALES-NELSON SR Notre Dame 14.57m 47' 93 /4 14.18 FOUL 14.57 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 Ore OLUSI FR Notre Dame 13.95m 45' 91 /4 13.11 FOUL 13.07 12.95 13.95 13.13

4 Noelle MALKAMAKI SR DePaul 13.62m 44' 81 /4 12.66 12.72 13.07 12.72 FOUL 13.62

5 Kindle MILES SR DePaul 13.00m 42' 8" 12.25 13.00 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.76

6 Emma ALBANO JR Notre Dame 12.81m 42' 01 /2 FOUL 12.81 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 Markalah BARNES SR Bethel (Ind.) 12.78m 41' 111 /4 12.47 12.61 12.27 12.78 12.71 12.34

8 Mackenzie PARKER SR Grace 11.41m 37' 51 /4 11.19 11.03 11.41

9 Alaina BRADY JR Notre Dame 10.96m 35' 111 /2 10.96 10.94 10.89

10 Kayla SMITH SO Detroit Mercy 10.84m 35' 63 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.84

11 Sydney RICE SO Bethel (Ind.) 10.75m 35' 31 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.75

12 Willow KENNEDA SR Goshen 10.63m 34' 101 /2 10.33 10.63 FOUL

13 Lanae CROWE JR Grace 10.38m 34' 03 /4 10.23 FOUL 10.38

#29 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Michael SHOAF SR Notre Dame 19.45m 63' 93 /4 19.03 FOUL FOUL 18.67 18.99 19.45 2(1)

2 Zach PETKO FR Notre Dame 16.99m 55' 9" 16.03 16.02 16.99 16.05 16.56 16.53 2(2)

3 Richard PARKER Unattached 14.98m 49' 13 /4 FOUL 14.98 FOUL FOUL 14.40 14.09 2(3)

4 Jason GRASHORN JR Bethel (Ind.) 13.91m 45' 73 /4 13.91 13.79 13.24 13.25 13.11 13.25 2(4)

5 Ian COX SR DePaul 13.91m 45' 73 /4 12.95 13.43 13.53 13.10 13.91 FOUL 2(7)

6 Brock LENGACHER SO Grace 13.88m 45' 61 /2 13.49 13.16 13.77 FOUL 13.88 13.88 2(6)

7 Jacob KAVICKY FR Bethel (Ind.) 13.46m 44' 2" 12.08 FOUL 13.46 12.68 13.19 11.77 1(1)

8 Josh PIROGOVSKY SO Marquette 13.29m 43' 71 /4 13.29 FOUL FOUL 12.81 12.43 FOUL 2(7)

9 Bryce WILLARD SR Grace 11.96m 39' 3" 11.61 11.96 11.33 11.90 11.44 FOUL 1(2)

10 Connor ETCHISON FR Grace 11.84m 38' 101 /4 11.84 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

11 Henrik ROSARIO FR Marquette 11.55m 37' 103 /4 10.77 11.33 11.55 2(9)

12 Ben PIETSCH SO Bethel (Ind.) 11.53m 37' 10" 11.19 11.53 11.39 1(3)

13 Josh HANDSCHU FR Bethel (Ind.) 11.37m 37' 33 /4 11.37 11.19 10.89 1(4)

14 Tyler SIMPSON FR Bethel (Ind.) 11.12m 36' 53 /4 11.12 FOUL 10.44 1(5)

15 Ethan BROWN SR Grace 10.91m 35' 91 /2 10.91 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

16 Clayton MARTIN SO Grace 9.77m 32' 03 /4 FOUL 9.77 9.63 1(7)

17 Danny HAGAN FR Goshen 9.50m 31' 2" 9.40 FOUL 9.50 1(8)

Gus KASUN SO Marquette NM 1

Henry BOUDREAU SR Notre Dame NM 2

Joey ZAYSZLY SR Notre Dame NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Jacob KAVICKY FR Bethel (Ind.) 13.46m 44' 2" 12.08 FOUL 13.46 12.68 13.19 11.77

2 Bryce WILLARD SR Grace 11.96m 39' 3" 11.61 11.96 11.33 11.90 11.44 FOUL
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 Ben PIETSCH SO Bethel (Ind.) 11.53m 37' 10" 11.19 11.53 11.39

4 Josh HANDSCHU FR Bethel (Ind.) 11.37m 37' 33 /4 11.37 11.19 10.89

5 Tyler SIMPSON FR Bethel (Ind.) 11.12m 36' 53 /4 11.12 FOUL 10.44

6 Ethan BROWN SR Grace 10.91m 35' 91 /2 10.91 FOUL FOUL

7 Clayton MARTIN SO Grace 9.77m 32' 03 /4 FOUL 9.77 9.63

8 Danny HAGAN FR Goshen 9.50m 31' 2" 9.40 FOUL 9.50

Gus KASUN SO Marquette NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Michael SHOAF SR Notre Dame 19.45m 63' 93 /4 19.03 FOUL FOUL 18.67 18.99 19.45

2 Zach PETKO FR Notre Dame 16.99m 55' 9" 16.03 16.02 16.99 16.05 16.56 16.53

3 Richard PARKER Unattached 14.98m 49' 13 /4 FOUL 14.98 FOUL FOUL 14.40 14.09

4 Jason GRASHORN JR Bethel (Ind.) 13.91m 45' 73 /4 13.91 13.79 13.24 13.25 13.11 13.25

6 Brock LENGACHER SO Grace 13.88m 45' 61 /2 13.49 13.16 13.77 FOUL 13.88 13.88

7 Ian COX SR DePaul 13.91m 45' 73 /4 12.95 13.43 13.53 13.10 13.91 FOUL

7 Josh PIROGOVSKY SO Marquette 13.29m 43' 71 /4 13.29 FOUL FOUL 12.81 12.43 FOUL

8 Connor ETCHISON FR Grace 11.84m 38' 101 /4 11.84 FOUL FOUL

9 Henrik ROSARIO FR Marquette 11.55m 37' 103 /4 10.77 11.33 11.55

Henry BOUDREAU SR Notre Dame NM

Joey ZAYSZLY SR Notre Dame NM

#22 Women's High Jump
3:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83

1 Arianna CALLOWAY FR Northern Illino 1.80m 5' 103 /4 O O O O-- O O XXO XXX

2 Madison SCHMIDT JR Notre Dame 1.80m 5' 103 /4 --- --- --- --- XO XO XXO XXX

3 Annika BYNUM JR Marquette 1.70m 5' 7" --- --- O XO O XXX

4 Ellis WEEKLEY FR Notre Dame 1.65m 5' 5" --- O XXO XO XXX

5 Eveline RENO SO DePaul 1.65m 5' 5" --- O XXO XXO XXX

6 Natalia JACKOWSKI SO Marquette 1.60m 5' 3" O O O XXX

7 Zoe MORRIS SO Detroit Mercy 1.60m 5' 3" O O XXO XXX

8 Jada CLARK SO Detroit Mercy 1.60m 5' 3" XO O XXO XXX

9 Claudia MILLAN SR Marquette 1.55m 5' 1" O XO XXX

9 Amelia BARRINGTON FR DePaul 1.55m 5' 1" O XO XXX

11 Emily MCCREARY JR Grace 1.55m 5' 1" XO XO XXX

12 Sara STOUT FR Marquette 1.50m 4' 11" XO XXX

12 Ariel MANNS SO Bethel (Ind.) 1.50m 4' 11" XO XXX

12 Madison AXSOM SO Goshen 1.50m 4' 11" XO XXX

15 Cailyn HELMUTH SR Bethel (Ind.) 1.50m 4' 11" XXO XXX

15 Reese SANDERS SO Notre Dame 1.50m 4' 11" XXO XXX

#21 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.08 2.13

1 Shane GLASCO SR Bethel (Ind.) 2.08m 6' 93 /4 O O O O XXX

2 Drew HERMAN SR Butler 1.95m 6' 43 /4 O O XXX

3 Cody BARTLETT JR Detroit Mercy 1.90m 6' 23 /4 O XXX

4 John PITTA SO Marquette 1.90m 6' 23 /4 XXO XXX
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#21 Men's High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.08 2.13

Patrick DIAKITE SO DePaul NH

Evan O'TOOLE FR Goshen NH XXX

Justin FARRIS SO Grace NH XXX

Gus KASUN SO Marquette NH XXX

Sean DAVIES SO Butler NH XXX

Raeed MONNAN SO Detroit Mercy NH XXX

#23 Men's Pole Vault
3:00 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.30 4.50 4.65 4.80 4.90

1 Jack ELDER SR Butler 4.80m 15' 9" O XO XXO O XXX

2 Luke WALDEN SO Butler 4.50m 14' 9" O O XXX

Danny HAGAN FR Goshen NH

Joey RUTTEN SO Bethel (Ind.) NH

David RAMIREZ FR Marquette NH

Nolan BLACHOWSKI JR Notre Dame NH --- --- XXX

#24 Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.05 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.80 3.90

1 Gabrielle ZEILENGA FR Bethel (Ind.) 3.80m 12' 51 /2 --- --- O O O O XXX

1 Samantha SPENCER SR Unattached 3.80m 12' 51 /2 --- --- --- O O O XXX

3 Sophia SUMER SO Bethel (Ind.) 3.70m 12' 11 /2 --- --- O O XO XXX

4 Grace CONWAY SR Bethel (Ind.) 3.55m 11' 73 /4 --- --- O O XXX

4 Olivia FABRY SR Notre Dame 3.55m 11' 73 /4 --- --- O O XXX

6 Kelly JACOBY Unattached 3.55m 11' 73 /4 --- --- XO O XXX

7 Jael VANDER ZWAAG SR Bethel (Ind.) 3.25m 10' 8" --- O XXX

8 Emma KINGSLEY SO Marquette 3.05m 10' 0" XO XXX

#33 Women's 1000 Meters
3:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Alexa HAVON SR DePaul 2:58.80

1:04.05 (1:04.05) 59.89 (2:03.93) 54.87 (2:58.80)

2 Sonja NAGLE JR DePaul 2:58.99
1:04.51 (1:04.51) 1:00.29 (2:04.80) 54.19 (2:58.99)

#14 Women's 1 Mile Run
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Ashley GORDON SO Notre Dame 5:09.18

1:05.75 (1:05.75) 1:01.59 (2:07.34) 1:00.87 (3:08.20) 1:01.76 (4:09.95) 59.24 (5:09.18)

2 Elizabeth SCHMIDT SO Notre Dame 5:09.44
1:05.47 (1:05.47) 1:01.09 (2:06.55) 1:01.12 (3:07.67) 1:00.93 (4:08.59) 1:00.85 (5:09.44)

3 Lydia RANDOLPH JR Trine 5:18.80
1:05.97 (1:05.97) 1:00.33 (2:06.30) 1:00.98 (3:07.28) 1:02.13 (4:09.40) 1:09.41 (5:18.80)
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#14 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
4:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 Gretchen PFEIFFER JR Marquette 5:36.67

1:06.57 (1:06.57) 1:04.06 (2:10.63) 1:07.97 (3:18.60) 1:10.88 (4:29.48) 1:07.20 (5:36.67)

5 Ingrid CORPUS FR Notre Dame Runnin 5:40.31
1:06.26 (1:06.26) 1:04.97 (2:11.23) 1:10.29 (3:21.51) 1:11.87 (4:33.38) 1:06.94 (5:40.31)

6 Alexa OVERSTREET FR Marquette 5:42.77
1:07.37 (1:07.37) 1:05.28 (2:12.65) 1:08.88 (3:21.52) 1:11.44 (4:32.96) 1:09.82 (5:42.77)

#13 Men's 1 Mile Run
4:08 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Mathew KEITANY JR Goshen 4:20.69

55.25 (55.25) 54.88 (1:50.13) 53.82 (2:43.94) 52.13 (3:36.06) 44.63 (4:20.69)

2 Michael DUNAGAN JR Butler 4:26.40
55.14 (55.14) 55.24 (1:50.38) 53.81 (2:44.19) 51.49 (3:35.68) 50.73 (4:26.40)

3 Andrew GOLBA SO Bethel (Ind.) 4:27.91
55.25 (55.25) 55.17 (1:50.41) 54.15 (2:44.56) 52.46 (3:37.02) 50.90 (4:27.91)

4 Avery RICHARDSON SR Bethel (Ind.) 4:29.89
55.45 (55.45) 55.11 (1:50.56) 53.72 (2:44.28) 51.84 (3:36.12) 53.77 (4:29.89)

5 Ryan FRYER SO Notre Dame Runnin 4:37.33
56.40 (56.40) 55.56 (1:51.96) 55.51 (2:47.46) 56.30 (3:43.75) 53.59 (4:37.33)

6 Sebastian CERVELLI FR Detroit Mercy 4:39.50
55.24 (55.24) 55.62 (1:50.86) 55.30 (2:46.15) 57.89 (3:44.04) 55.47 (4:39.50)

7 Lucas TUTROW SO Trine 4:43.03
55.82 (55.82) 56.47 (1:52.29) 57.45 (2:49.74) 59.75 (3:49.48) 53.56 (4:43.03)

8 Matt HOOP SO Trine 4:44.36
56.07 (56.07) 56.27 (1:52.33) 54.89 (2:47.22) 56.90 (3:44.11) 1:00.25 (4:44.36)

9 Robert GALAN FR Detroit Mercy 4:46.95
56.91 (56.91) 55.93 (1:52.84) 57.57 (2:50.41) 57.97 (3:48.37) 58.59 (4:46.95)

10 Winston FAIRCHILD SO Notre Dame Runnin 4:52.09
56.85 (56.85) 56.59 (1:53.43) 58.49 (2:51.92) 59.95 (3:51.86) 1:00.23 (4:52.09)

11 Jaxson STEPHEN FR Detroit Mercy 4:56.97
56.33 (56.33) 56.35 (1:52.68) 59.59 (2:52.27) 1:04.16 (3:56.42) 1:00.56 (4:56.97)

12 Johnny NEMETH FR Notre Dame Runnin 4:58.63
57.08 (57.08) 56.63 (1:53.70) 58.98 (2:52.67) 1:02.26 (3:54.93) 1:03.70 (4:58.63)

#8 Women's 400 Meters
4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Soyinne GRENYION JR Indiana Tech 54.50 1(1)

2 Nadja MOLL SO DePaul 56.43 2(1)

3 Jo'Deci IRBY SR Indiana Tech 56.46 1(2)

4 Talayssia SANDERS JR Northern Illinois 56.55 1(3)

5 Claire DUNN FR DePaul 57.08 2(2)

6 Roshell ROWE JR Northern Illinois 57.71 1(4)

7 Kristina PETKOVA SO Athletic-Sofia 58.79 2(3)
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#8 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
4:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
8 Kayla MOODY SR Indiana Tech 58.95 1(5)

9 Sofia BOLOGNA FR DePaul 59.31 5(1)

10 Reagan KELLY JR Butler 59.42 2(4)

11 Lauren PACSI SO DePaul 59.57 3(1)

12 Alyssa LEAK JR DePaul 1:00.76 3(2)

13 Olaide OLAPADE SR Indiana Tech 1:00.96 2(5)

14 Juliana KEENAN SR Notre Dame 1:01.07 3(3)

15 Olivia ADKINS SO Grace 1:01.64 3(4)

16 Leandria ELAM JR DePaul 1:02.19 3(5)

17 Michela GIURA SR Notre Dame Runnin 1:04.41 5(2)

18 Isabella ALDRICH FR Goshen 1:05.24 5(3)

19 Bailee BROWN FR Goshen 1:05.81 4(1)

20 Karris SIGLER SO Grace 1:05.90 5(4)

21 Elyse GENZINK FR Grace 1:06.01 4(2)

22 Mary Katheryn DUNDERMAN FR Goshen 1:13.91 5(5)

Grace STEDGE SO Butler DQ 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 Soyinne GRENYION JR Indiana Tech 54.50

2 Jo'Deci IRBY SR Indiana Tech 56.46

3 Talayssia SANDERS JR Northern Illinois 56.55

4 Roshell ROWE JR Northern Illinois 57.71

5 Kayla MOODY SR Indiana Tech 58.95

Section 2 of 5

1 Nadja MOLL SO DePaul 56.43

2 Claire DUNN FR DePaul 57.08

3 Kristina PETKOVA SO Athletic-Sofia 58.79

4 Reagan KELLY JR Butler 59.42

5 Olaide OLAPADE SR Indiana Tech 1:00.96

Section 3 of 5

1 Lauren PACSI SO DePaul 59.57

2 Alyssa LEAK JR DePaul 1:00.76

3 Juliana KEENAN SR Notre Dame 1:01.07

4 Olivia ADKINS SO Grace 1:01.64

5 Leandria ELAM JR DePaul 1:02.19

Section 4 of 5

1 Bailee BROWN FR Goshen 1:05.81

2 Elyse GENZINK FR Grace 1:06.01

Grace STEDGE SO Butler DQ

Section 5 of 5

1 Sofia BOLOGNA FR DePaul 59.31

2 Michela GIURA SR Notre Dame Runnin 1:04.41

3 Isabella ALDRICH FR Goshen 1:05.24

2023 NOTRE DAME BLUE AND GOLD INVITATIONAL
Notre Dame, IN
Loftus Center

Friday, December 1, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 12/1/2023 9:34 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#8 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 Karris SIGLER SO Grace 1:05.90

5 Mary Katheryn DUNDERMAN FR Goshen 1:13.91

#7 Men's 400 Meters
4:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Miles GRAY JR Indiana Tech 48.54 1(1)

2 Aaron HEISSER FR Indiana Tech 48.62 2(1)

3 Daniel FASASI FR DePaul 48.86 1(2)

4 Braden CROSBY SO Indiana Tech 49.02 1(3)

5 Olivier LIFRANGE JR Marian (Ind.) 49.22 1(4)

6 David SLICK SO Indiana Tech 49.53 3(1)

7 Antonio TALLEY SO Detroit Mercy 49.61 2(2)

8 Luke ADAMCZYK JR Detroit Mercy 50.15 2(3)

9 Kamari RUSH JR Indiana Tech 50.16 1(5)

10 Matthew CORNELIUS JR Notre Dame 50.40 3(2)

11 Michael FERGUSON FR Detroit Mercy 51.26 2(4)

12 Danny OLSEN FR Marquette 51.36 3(3)

13 K.T. THOMAS JR Marquette 52.44 4(1)

14 Kevin ZEHR FR Grace 52.88 4(2)

15 Braeden SMITH FR Notre Dame Runnin 53.31 5(1)

16 Gavin GREANEY SO DePaul 53.71 5(2)

17 Rene ALZINA FR Notre Dame Runnin 54.23 4(3)

18 Trent SKAGGS FR Grace 55.28 5(3)

19 Owen PETERSON FR Marquette 55.51 4(4)

20 Cooper HUSON FR Marquette 55.92 4(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 Miles GRAY JR Indiana Tech 48.54

2 Daniel FASASI FR DePaul 48.86

3 Braden CROSBY SO Indiana Tech 49.02

4 Olivier LIFRANGE JR Marian (Ind.) 49.22

5 Kamari RUSH JR Indiana Tech 50.16

Section 2 of 5

1 Aaron HEISSER FR Indiana Tech 48.62

2 Antonio TALLEY SO Detroit Mercy 49.61

3 Luke ADAMCZYK JR Detroit Mercy 50.15

4 Michael FERGUSON FR Detroit Mercy 51.26

Section 3 of 5

1 David SLICK SO Indiana Tech 49.53

2 Matthew CORNELIUS JR Notre Dame 50.40

3 Danny OLSEN FR Marquette 51.36

Section 4 of 5

1 K.T. THOMAS JR Marquette 52.44

2 Kevin ZEHR FR Grace 52.88
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#7 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 Rene ALZINA FR Notre Dame Runnin 54.23

4 Owen PETERSON FR Marquette 55.51

5 Cooper HUSON FR Marquette 55.92

Section 5 of 5

1 Braeden SMITH FR Notre Dame Runnin 53.31

2 Gavin GREANEY SO DePaul 53.71

3 Trent SKAGGS FR Grace 55.28

#18 Women's 60m Hurdles
4:50 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Kiya POGUE JR Indiana Tech 8.42 1(1)

2 Katlyn JONES SR Indiana Tech 8.67 1(2)

3 Ellis WEEKLEY FR Notre Dame 8.83 1(3)

4 Reese SANDERS SO Notre Dame 8.88 1(4)

5 Henriette HALWAS JR Northern Illinois 9.00 2(1)

6 Rylin BAGARUS SR Bethel (Ind.) 9.02 1(5)

7 Julia BECK JR Marquette 9.07 2(2)

8 Alexa KRAUTH SR Detroit Mercy 9.48 2(3)

9 Lily WHARTON FR Butler 9.56 9.555 4(1)

10 Elizabeth KNOLL JR Northern Illinois 9.56 9.559 4(1)

11 Cailyn HELMUTH SR Bethel (Ind.) 9.63 9.624 2(4)

12 Kayla JOHNSON FR Northern Illinois 9.63 9.629 1(6)

13 Madelyn YODER JR Grace 9.93 3(1)

14 Zoe MORRIS SO Detroit Mercy 9.95 3(2)

15 Gracelyn PEEBLES SO Detroit Mercy 10.11 4(3)

16 Vladlena KLYMOVA JR Bethel (Ind.) 10.15 2(5)

17 Haylie SKRIPAC FR Bethel (Ind.) 10.21 4(4)

18 Lauren EDISON FR Bethel (Ind.) 10.57 4(5)

19 Bailee BROWN FR Goshen 10.66 2(6)

20 Kara SHARICK JR Bethel (Ind.) 10.97 3(3)

21 Makayla NEAL SO Grace 11.19 3(4)

22 Mary Katheryn DUNDERMAN FR Goshen 12.32 3(5)

23 Kassidy FALER SO Goshen 14.11 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 Kiya POGUE JR Indiana Tech 8.42

2 Katlyn JONES SR Indiana Tech 8.67

3 Ellis WEEKLEY FR Notre Dame 8.83

4 Reese SANDERS SO Notre Dame 8.88

5 Rylin BAGARUS SR Bethel (Ind.) 9.02

6 Kayla JOHNSON FR Northern Illinois 9.63 9.629

Section 2 of 4

1 Henriette HALWAS JR Northern Illinois 9.00

2 Julia BECK JR Marquette 9.07
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#18 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 Alexa KRAUTH SR Detroit Mercy 9.48

4 Cailyn HELMUTH SR Bethel (Ind.) 9.63 9.624

5 Vladlena KLYMOVA JR Bethel (Ind.) 10.15

6 Bailee BROWN FR Goshen 10.66

Section 3 of 4

1 Madelyn YODER JR Grace 9.93

2 Zoe MORRIS SO Detroit Mercy 9.95

3 Kara SHARICK JR Bethel (Ind.) 10.97

4 Makayla NEAL SO Grace 11.19

5 Mary Katheryn DUNDERMAN FR Goshen 12.32

6 Kassidy FALER SO Goshen 14.11

Section 4 of 4

1 Lily WHARTON FR Butler 9.56 9.555

1 Elizabeth KNOLL JR Northern Illinois 9.56 9.559

3 Gracelyn PEEBLES SO Detroit Mercy 10.11

4 Haylie SKRIPAC FR Bethel (Ind.) 10.21

5 Lauren EDISON FR Bethel (Ind.) 10.57

#17 Men's 60m Hurdles
5:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Darius BROWN JR DePaul 7.71 1(1)

2 Ahumad WILLIAMS SR Indiana Tech 8.09 1(2)

3 Collins MOKUAH JR Indiana Tech 8.11 2(1)

4 Javon SANDERS SR Indiana Tech 8.14 1(3)

5 Jack ELDER SR Butler 8.15 1(4)

6 Joey ZAYSZLY SR Notre Dame 8.20 1(5)

7 Diego SEKIYAMA-NAVA JR Indiana Tech 8.23 1(6)

8 Max WILHELM JR Butler 8.84 2(2)

9 Nick KIENY FR Butler 8.91 3(1)

10 Gabriel BAUMCHEN SR Detroit Mercy 8.94 2(3)

11 Collin MOTT SR Bethel (Ind.) 9.19 2(4)

12 Derek VONDARK FR Bethel (Ind.) 9.29 3(2)

13 Josh NEARY FR Detroit Mercy 9.36 3(3)

14 Ian HULETT SO Bethel (Ind.) 9.37 2(5)

15 Zachary ZABORNEY SO Detroit Mercy 9.39 2(6)

16 Simon JONES SR Detroit Mercy 11.21 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Darius BROWN JR DePaul 7.71

2 Ahumad WILLIAMS SR Indiana Tech 8.09

3 Javon SANDERS SR Indiana Tech 8.14

4 Jack ELDER SR Butler 8.15

5 Joey ZAYSZLY SR Notre Dame 8.20

6 Diego SEKIYAMA-NAVA JR Indiana Tech 8.23
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#17 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 2 of 3

1 Collins MOKUAH JR Indiana Tech 8.11

2 Max WILHELM JR Butler 8.84

3 Gabriel BAUMCHEN SR Detroit Mercy 8.94

4 Collin MOTT SR Bethel (Ind.) 9.19

5 Ian HULETT SO Bethel (Ind.) 9.37

6 Zachary ZABORNEY SO Detroit Mercy 9.39

Section 3 of 3

1 Nick KIENY FR Butler 8.91

2 Derek VONDARK FR Bethel (Ind.) 9.29

3 Josh NEARY FR Detroit Mercy 9.36

4 Simon JONES SR Detroit Mercy 11.21

#2 Women's 60 Meters
5:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Michelle QUINN SR Notre Dame 7.48 1(1)

2 Jamaya WARTHEN JR Indiana Tech 7.51 1(2)

3 Kiya POGUE JR Indiana Tech 7.55 1(3)

4 Jetta MAYS SO DePaul 7.64 1(4)

5 Riley HERSHBERGER SR Bethel (Ind.) 7.65 2(1)

6 Skylynn BLUE JR Northern Illinois 7.68 1(5)

7 Jordyn BORSCH FR Notre Dame 7.71 1(6)

8 Nevaeh LOWE FR DePaul 7.73 5(1)

9 Remy FINN SO Notre Dame 7.81 2(2)

10 Gracious O'CONNOR SR Grace 7.92 2(3)

11 Siani BROWN-CARR JR Marquette 7.99 2(4)

12 Kelis FAVORS SO Detroit Mercy 8.07 2(5)

13 Brianna HOOTON JR Bethel (Ind.) 8.09 2(6)

14 Kilynn GUILER SR Bethel (Ind.) 8.10 3(1)

15 Natalie GONZALEZ SR Bethel (Ind.) 8.13 8.122 3(2)

16 Gabriela GASHAJ FR Detroit Mercy 8.13 8.130 4(1)

17 Bryce ALANDY FR Marquette 8.26 5(2)

18 Luisana ALONSO SO Bethel (Ind.) 8.30 3(3)

19 Alexa KRAUTH SR Detroit Mercy 8.33 8.327 3(4)

20 Madelyn YODER JR Grace 8.33 8.328 4(2)

21 Addison PISCHKE FR Marquette 8.38 8.372 3(5)

22 Caroline ISEMANN JR Notre Dame 8.38 8.378 5(3)

23 Faith ROUSE FR Northern Illinois 8.39 3(6)

24 Camden CHELLIS SO Bethel (Ind.) 8.49 8.485 4(3)

25 Caitlin ZLABEK SR Bethel (Ind.) 8.49 8.488 4(4)

26 Eliza CAMPANA FR Marquette 8.58 5(4)

27 Maya BUTLER JR Grace 8.83 5(5)

28 Brynn WILARY FR Notre Dame Runnin 9.04 4(5)

29 Makayla NEAL SO Grace 9.15 4(6)

SECTION RESULTS
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 Michelle QUINN SR Notre Dame 7.48

2 Jamaya WARTHEN JR Indiana Tech 7.51

3 Kiya POGUE JR Indiana Tech 7.55

4 Jetta MAYS SO DePaul 7.64

5 Skylynn BLUE JR Northern Illinois 7.68

6 Jordyn BORSCH FR Notre Dame 7.71

Section 2 of 5

1 Riley HERSHBERGER SR Bethel (Ind.) 7.65

2 Remy FINN SO Notre Dame 7.81

3 Gracious O'CONNOR SR Grace 7.92

4 Siani BROWN-CARR JR Marquette 7.99

5 Kelis FAVORS SO Detroit Mercy 8.07

6 Brianna HOOTON JR Bethel (Ind.) 8.09

Section 3 of 5

1 Kilynn GUILER SR Bethel (Ind.) 8.10

2 Natalie GONZALEZ SR Bethel (Ind.) 8.13 8.122

3 Luisana ALONSO SO Bethel (Ind.) 8.30

4 Alexa KRAUTH SR Detroit Mercy 8.33 8.327

5 Addison PISCHKE FR Marquette 8.38 8.372

6 Faith ROUSE FR Northern Illinois 8.39

Section 4 of 5

1 Gabriela GASHAJ FR Detroit Mercy 8.13 8.130

2 Madelyn YODER JR Grace 8.33 8.328

3 Camden CHELLIS SO Bethel (Ind.) 8.49 8.485

4 Caitlin ZLABEK SR Bethel (Ind.) 8.49 8.488

5 Brynn WILARY FR Notre Dame Runnin 9.04

6 Makayla NEAL SO Grace 9.15

Section 5 of 5

1 Nevaeh LOWE FR DePaul 7.73

2 Bryce ALANDY FR Marquette 8.26

3 Caroline ISEMANN JR Notre Dame 8.38 8.378

4 Eliza CAMPANA FR Marquette 8.58

5 Maya BUTLER JR Grace 8.83

#1 Men's 60 Meters
5:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Esau HAYNES JR Indiana Tech 6.83 1(1)

2 Cameron ATTUCKS SR DePaul 6.86 1(2)

3 Myles MARSHALL SR DePaul 6.87 1(3)

4 AJ JONES FR Notre Dame 6.94 1(4)

5 Aaron HUGHES JR Marquette 6.95 1(5)

6 Joshua BALLARD SR Indiana Tech 6.97 2(1)

7 Danial MURPHY FR Goshen 7.00 3(1)

8 Brennen BARGESSER JR Bethel (Ind.) 7.01 3(2)

9 Ethan CUMMINS SO Grace 7.09 2(2)
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
5:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
10 Chris KORTHUIS SR Unattached 7.12 2(3)

11 Mick WRIGHT FR Grace 7.15 2(4)

12 Nick JOHNSON FR Detroit Mercy 7.20 2(5)

13 Marcus SMITH FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.21 3(3)

14 Justin JUNIEL SO Marquette 7.26 2(6)

15 Trevor SMITH FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.33 3(4)

16 Michael FLEMING FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.37 3(5)

17 Luke WRAY FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.38 4(1)

18 Joshua BAILEY FR Marquette 7.39 5(1)

19 Landon HERBERT FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.42 3(6)

20 Bryce KING FR Grace 7.50 4(2)

21 Owen RANSOM FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.57 4(3)

22 Philip JOHNSON FR Marquette 7.60 5(2)

23 Matthew HELTON SR Grace 7.62 4(4)

24 Kyle MOORER JR Bethel (Ind.) 7.64 4(5)

25 Joseph TOOLE SR Detroit Mercy 7.80 4(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 Esau HAYNES JR Indiana Tech 6.83

2 Cameron ATTUCKS SR DePaul 6.86

3 Myles MARSHALL SR DePaul 6.87

4 AJ JONES FR Notre Dame 6.94

5 Aaron HUGHES JR Marquette 6.95

Section 2 of 5

1 Joshua BALLARD SR Indiana Tech 6.97

2 Ethan CUMMINS SO Grace 7.09

3 Chris KORTHUIS SR Unattached 7.12

4 Mick WRIGHT FR Grace 7.15

5 Nick JOHNSON FR Detroit Mercy 7.20

6 Justin JUNIEL SO Marquette 7.26

Section 3 of 5

1 Danial MURPHY FR Goshen 7.00

2 Brennen BARGESSER JR Bethel (Ind.) 7.01

3 Marcus SMITH FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.21

4 Trevor SMITH FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.33

5 Michael FLEMING FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.37

6 Landon HERBERT FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.42

Section 4 of 5

1 Luke WRAY FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.38

2 Bryce KING FR Grace 7.50

3 Owen RANSOM FR Bethel (Ind.) 7.57

4 Matthew HELTON SR Grace 7.62

5 Kyle MOORER JR Bethel (Ind.) 7.64
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 Joseph TOOLE SR Detroit Mercy 7.80

Section 5 of 5

1 Joshua BAILEY FR Marquette 7.39

2 Philip JOHNSON FR Marquette 7.60

#6 Women's 300 Meters
5:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Michelle QUINN SR Notre Dame 39.06 1(1)

2 Jordyn BORSCH FR Notre Dame 39.13 1(2)

3 Remy FINN SO Notre Dame 39.43 1(3)

4 Reese SANDERS SO Notre Dame 39.73 2(1)

5 Bridget LALONDE SR Notre Dame 39.77 2(2)

6 Kayliah MOTES SO DePaul 40.14 3(1)

7 Maia MAYS JR DePaul 40.60 3(2)

8 Molly BENNETT SO Notre Dame 40.83 1(4)

9 Katrina KAMARUTE SR Notre Dame 41.27 2(3)

10 Ellis WEEKLEY FR Notre Dame 41.37 3(3)

11 Madison SCHMIDT JR Notre Dame 41.52 2(4)

12 Clara REYNOLDS FR Butler 41.99 5(1)

13 Makena COLTOFF FR Marquette 42.17 3(4)

14 Jocelyn DAVIS FR Butler 42.46 4(1)

15 Gracelyn PEEBLES SO Detroit Mercy 43.04 5(2)

16 Allie MINIER FR Butler 43.10 4(2)

17 Kelis FAVORS SO Detroit Mercy 43.70 5(3)

18 McKenzie MCNITT SO Detroit Mercy 43.84 4(3)

19 Morgan PARZYCH SR Marquette 44.66 5(4)

20 Jordan GRIFFIN SO Butler 44.74 6(1)

21 Jade CADICHON JR Butler 46.14 6(2)

22 Jaiden DORNAUS FR Marquette 46.36 4(4)

23 Carol LUDINGTON SO Marquette 46.44 6(3)

24 Kamila CHWIEROS FR Marquette 46.68 6(4)

25 Lindsey ANDRAE FR Marquette 48.07 6(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6

1 Michelle QUINN SR Notre Dame 39.06

2 Jordyn BORSCH FR Notre Dame 39.13

3 Remy FINN SO Notre Dame 39.43

4 Molly BENNETT SO Notre Dame 40.83

Section 2 of 6

1 Reese SANDERS SO Notre Dame 39.73

2 Bridget LALONDE SR Notre Dame 39.77

3 Katrina KAMARUTE SR Notre Dame 41.27

4 Madison SCHMIDT JR Notre Dame 41.52

Section 3 of 6
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#6 Women's 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Kayliah MOTES SO DePaul 40.14

2 Maia MAYS JR DePaul 40.60

3 Ellis WEEKLEY FR Notre Dame 41.37

4 Makena COLTOFF FR Marquette 42.17

Section 4 of 6

1 Jocelyn DAVIS FR Butler 42.46

2 Allie MINIER FR Butler 43.10

3 McKenzie MCNITT SO Detroit Mercy 43.84

4 Jaiden DORNAUS FR Marquette 46.36

Section 5 of 6

1 Clara REYNOLDS FR Butler 41.99

2 Gracelyn PEEBLES SO Detroit Mercy 43.04

3 Kelis FAVORS SO Detroit Mercy 43.70

4 Morgan PARZYCH SR Marquette 44.66

Section 6 of 6

1 Jordan GRIFFIN SO Butler 44.74

2 Jade CADICHON JR Butler 46.14

3 Carol LUDINGTON SO Marquette 46.44

4 Kamila CHWIEROS FR Marquette 46.68

5 Lindsey ANDRAE FR Marquette 48.07

#5 Men's 300 Meters
6:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jack AHART FR Notre Dame 33.99 1(1)

2 Jarel TERRY SR DePaul 34.21 1(2)

3 Joey ZAYSZLY SR Notre Dame 34.71 2(1)

4 Jacob RANKER SR Notre Dame 34.79 2(2)

5 Charles LEWIS SR DePaul 35.06 5(1)

6 Dominic COLE JR DePaul 35.08 35.075 4(1)

7 Troy LARRISON FR Butler 35.08 35.080 1(3)

8 John OLEKSAK JR Notre Dame 35.36 3(1)

9 AJ JONES FR Notre Dame 35.72 2(3)

10 Jay MCKENZIE JR Detroit Mercy 36.03 5(2)

11 Michael BEROS JR Butler 36.07 3(2)

12 Ben BRADLEY JR Butler 36.58 36.575 1(4)

13 Ethan FALCONER FR Butler 36.58 36.577 3(3)

14 Mason STEINBRAKER SO Butler 36.89 4(2)

15 Jimmy DAVIS SO Butler 36.99 5(3)

16 Harrison HRBEK FR Butler 37.32 4(3)

17 Eduardo GARCIA SO Goshen 38.01 6(1)

18 Gabriel BAUMCHEN SR Detroit Mercy 39.01 6(2)

19 Nick KIENY FR Butler 39.95 4(4)

Josh NEARY FR Detroit Mercy DQ 7-5.2b 5

Dylan WALKER FR Butler DQ 7-5-2b 2

SECTION RESULTS

2023 NOTRE DAME BLUE AND GOLD INVITATIONAL
Notre Dame, IN
Loftus Center

Friday, December 1, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 12/1/2023 9:34 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 18



#5 Men's 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6

1 Jack AHART FR Notre Dame 33.99

2 Jarel TERRY SR DePaul 34.21

3 Troy LARRISON FR Butler 35.08 35.080

4 Ben BRADLEY JR Butler 36.58 36.575

Section 2 of 6

1 Joey ZAYSZLY SR Notre Dame 34.71

2 Jacob RANKER SR Notre Dame 34.79

3 AJ JONES FR Notre Dame 35.72

Dylan WALKER FR Butler DQ 7-5-2b

Section 3 of 6

1 John OLEKSAK JR Notre Dame 35.36

2 Michael BEROS JR Butler 36.07

3 Ethan FALCONER FR Butler 36.58 36.577

Section 4 of 6

1 Dominic COLE JR DePaul 35.08 35.075

2 Mason STEINBRAKER SO Butler 36.89

3 Harrison HRBEK FR Butler 37.32

4 Nick KIENY FR Butler 39.95

Section 5 of 6

1 Charles LEWIS SR DePaul 35.06

2 Jay MCKENZIE JR Detroit Mercy 36.03

3 Jimmy DAVIS SO Butler 36.99

Josh NEARY FR Detroit Mercy DQ 7-5.2b

Section 6 of 6

1 Eduardo GARCIA SO Goshen 38.01

2 Gabriel BAUMCHEN SR Detroit Mercy 39.01

#10 Women's 800 Meters
6:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Annika ALDERFER FISHER SR Goshen 2:18.63

27.63 (27.63) 56.68 (1:24.31) 54.33 (2:18.63)

2 Kennedy CRAWFORD SR Northern Illinois 2:19.81
27.46 (27.46) 57.63 (1:25.08) 54.73 (2:19.81)

3 Emma VORPAGEL JR Northern Illinois 2:21.74
27.69 (27.69) 57.89 (1:25.58) 56.16 (2:21.74)

4 Olivia SOUTHBY SO Northern Illinois 2:26.60
27.44 (27.44) 58.19 (1:25.62) 1:00.98 (2:26.60)

#9 Men's 800 Meters
6:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Henry CHAPMAN SR Unattached 1:57.10

24.29 (24.29) 47.86 (1:12.15) 44.95 (1:57.10)

2 Nathan HIRSCH JR Marquette 1:57.84
24.12 (24.12) 47.95 (1:12.06) 45.78 (1:57.84)
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#9 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
6:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 Braden SCHREIBER JR Marquette 1:58.59

24.59 (24.59) 48.00 (1:12.58) 46.01 (1:58.59)

4 Pieter HEESTERS SO Notre Dame Runnin 1:59.44
24.24 (24.24) 48.84 (1:13.08) 46.36 (1:59.44)

5 Alex WATROS JR Marquette 2:00.66
24.01 (24.01) 48.79 (1:12.79) 47.88 (2:00.66)

6 Philip NEMECEK JR Trine 2:00.91
24.41 (24.41) 48.12 (1:12.53) 48.39 (2:00.91)

7 Luke SCHRAMM FR Grace 2:02.57
24.43 (24.43) 48.70 (1:13.12) 49.45 (2:02.57)

8 Curt DAHNCKE SR Unattached 2:07.16
24.70 (24.70) 49.46 (1:14.15) 53.02 (2:07.16)

#4 Women's 200 Meters
6:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Soyinne GRENYION JR Indiana Tech 23.80 1(1)

2 Jamaya WARTHEN JR Indiana Tech 24.16 1(2)

3 Skylynn BLUE JR Northern Illinois 24.54 1(3)

4 Riley HERSHBERGER SR Bethel (Ind.) 25.19 2(1)

5 Kayla MOODY SR Indiana Tech 25.67 1(4)

6 Roshell ROWE JR Northern Illinois 25.91 2(2)

7 Brianna HOOTON JR Bethel (Ind.) 26.53 4(1)

8 Zoe HULEY SR Grace 26.75 3(1)

9 Gabriela GASHAJ FR Detroit Mercy 26.85 4(2)

10 Le'Gary JACKSON SR Detroit Mercy 27.02 5(1)

11 Kilynn GUILER SR Bethel (Ind.) 27.07 5(2)

12 Mila PUSELJIC JR Marquette 27.21 8(1)

13 Natalie GONZALEZ SR Bethel (Ind.) 27.24 4(3)

14 Addison PISCHKE FR Marquette 27.65 3(2)

15 Vladlena KLYMOVA JR Bethel (Ind.) 27.68 5(3)

16 Julia BECK JR Marquette 27.72 8(2)

17 Jada CLARK SO Detroit Mercy 27.73 6(1)

18 Faith ROUSE FR Northern Illinois 27.86 3(3)

19 Eliza CAMPANA FR Marquette 28.17 6(2)

20 Caitlin ZLABEK SR Bethel (Ind.) 28.36 7(1)

21 Kayla JOHNSON FR Northern Illinois 28.44 4(4)

22 Isabella ALDRICH FR Goshen 28.54 7(2)

23 Malia BUTLER SO Grace 28.61 7(3)

24 Luisana ALONSO SO Bethel (Ind.) 28.67 6(3)

25 Kristen TRAVIS SO Grace 29.03 6(4)

26 Camden CHELLIS SO Bethel (Ind.) 29.27 8(3)

27 Kara SHARICK JR Bethel (Ind.) 29.56 7(4)

28 Maya BUTLER JR Grace 29.97 8(4)

Siani BROWN-CARR JR Marquette DQ 7-5-2b 2
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 8

1 Soyinne GRENYION JR Indiana Tech 23.80

2 Jamaya WARTHEN JR Indiana Tech 24.16

3 Skylynn BLUE JR Northern Illinois 24.54

4 Kayla MOODY SR Indiana Tech 25.67

Section 2 of 8

1 Riley HERSHBERGER SR Bethel (Ind.) 25.19

2 Roshell ROWE JR Northern Illinois 25.91

Siani BROWN-CARR JR Marquette DQ 7-5-2b

Section 3 of 8

1 Zoe HULEY SR Grace 26.75

2 Addison PISCHKE FR Marquette 27.65

3 Faith ROUSE FR Northern Illinois 27.86

Section 4 of 8

1 Brianna HOOTON JR Bethel (Ind.) 26.53

2 Gabriela GASHAJ FR Detroit Mercy 26.85

3 Natalie GONZALEZ SR Bethel (Ind.) 27.24

4 Kayla JOHNSON FR Northern Illinois 28.44

Section 5 of 8

1 Le'Gary JACKSON SR Detroit Mercy 27.02

2 Kilynn GUILER SR Bethel (Ind.) 27.07

3 Vladlena KLYMOVA JR Bethel (Ind.) 27.68

Section 6 of 8

1 Jada CLARK SO Detroit Mercy 27.73

2 Eliza CAMPANA FR Marquette 28.17

3 Luisana ALONSO SO Bethel (Ind.) 28.67

4 Kristen TRAVIS SO Grace 29.03

Section 7 of 8

1 Caitlin ZLABEK SR Bethel (Ind.) 28.36

2 Isabella ALDRICH FR Goshen 28.54

3 Malia BUTLER SO Grace 28.61

4 Kara SHARICK JR Bethel (Ind.) 29.56

Section 8 of 8

1 Mila PUSELJIC JR Marquette 27.21

2 Julia BECK JR Marquette 27.72

3 Camden CHELLIS SO Bethel (Ind.) 29.27

4 Maya BUTLER JR Grace 29.97

#3 Men's 200 Meters
6:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Esau HAYNES JR Indiana Tech 22.18 2(1)

2 Aaron HUGHES JR Marquette 22.34 1(1)

3 Braden CROSBY SO Indiana Tech 22.42 2(2)

4 Brennen BARGESSER JR Bethel (Ind.) 22.43 2(3)

5 Ethan CUMMINS SO Grace 22.72 3(1)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
6:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
6 Danial MURPHY FR Goshen 22.79 5(1)

7 Nick JOHNSON FR Detroit Mercy 22.92 4(1)

8 Gus KASUN SO Marquette 23.21 23.207 6(1)

9 Luke WRAY FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.21 23.210 7(1)

10 Marcus SMITH FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.41 5(2)

11 Joshua BAILEY FR Marquette 23.42 4(2)

12 Michael FLEMING FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.44 5(3)

13 Henrik ROSARIO FR Marquette 23.56 5(4)

14 Mick WRIGHT FR Grace 23.70 3(2)

15 Trevor SMITH FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.71 4(3)

16 Landon HERBERT FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.75 4(4)

17 Nolin SHARICK JR Bethel (Ind.) 23.92 7(2)

18 Chris KORTHUIS SR Unattached 24.09 8(1)

19 Braeden SMITH FR Notre Dame Runnin 24.12 6(2)

20 Rene ALZINA FR Notre Dame Runnin 24.35 7(3)

21 Owen RANSOM FR Bethel (Ind.) 24.49 6(3)

22 Derek VONDARK FR Bethel (Ind.) 24.75 6(4)

23 Matthew HELTON SR Grace 25.08 8(2)

24 Bryce KING FR Grace 25.64 8(3)

25 Joseph TOOLE SR Detroit Mercy 25.68 8(4)

Kamari RUSH JR Indiana Tech DQ 7-5-2b 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 8

1 Aaron HUGHES JR Marquette 22.34

Kamari RUSH JR Indiana Tech DQ 7-5-2b

Section 2 of 8

1 Esau HAYNES JR Indiana Tech 22.18

2 Braden CROSBY SO Indiana Tech 22.42

3 Brennen BARGESSER JR Bethel (Ind.) 22.43

Section 3 of 8

1 Ethan CUMMINS SO Grace 22.72

2 Mick WRIGHT FR Grace 23.70

Section 4 of 8

1 Nick JOHNSON FR Detroit Mercy 22.92

2 Joshua BAILEY FR Marquette 23.42

3 Trevor SMITH FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.71

4 Landon HERBERT FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.75

Section 5 of 8

1 Danial MURPHY FR Goshen 22.79

2 Marcus SMITH FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.41

3 Michael FLEMING FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.44

4 Henrik ROSARIO FR Marquette 23.56

Section 6 of 8
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Gus KASUN SO Marquette 23.21 23.207

2 Braeden SMITH FR Notre Dame Runnin 24.12

3 Owen RANSOM FR Bethel (Ind.) 24.49

4 Derek VONDARK FR Bethel (Ind.) 24.75

Section 7 of 8

1 Luke WRAY FR Bethel (Ind.) 23.21 23.210

2 Nolin SHARICK JR Bethel (Ind.) 23.92

3 Rene ALZINA FR Notre Dame Runnin 24.35

Section 8 of 8

1 Chris KORTHUIS SR Unattached 24.09

2 Matthew HELTON SR Grace 25.08

3 Bryce KING FR Grace 25.64

4 Joseph TOOLE SR Detroit Mercy 25.68

#16 Women's 3000 Meters
7:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Lisa VOYLES SR Indiana Tech 9:46.70

1:18.70 (1:18.70) 1:02.55 (2:21.24) 1:03.69 (3:24.93) 1:03.38 (4:28.31) 1:04.32 (5:32.62) 1:04.90 (6:37.52)

1:05.24 (7:42.75) 1:05.98 (8:48.73) 57.98 (9:46.70)

2 Bella GUILLAMONDEGUI FR Notre Dame 9:57.08
1:23.01 (1:23.01) 1:03.23 (2:26.23) 1:04.84 (3:31.07) 1:04.71 (4:35.77) 1:04.86 (5:40.63) 1:03.89 (6:44.51)

1:05.06 (7:49.56) 1:04.86 (8:54.42) 1:02.67 (9:57.08)

3 Molly GRANT JR Notre Dame 10:03.40
1:23.36 (1:23.36) 1:03.31 (2:26.66) 1:04.81 (3:31.47) 1:04.75 (4:36.22) 1:04.60 (5:40.81) 1:04.35 (6:45.15)

1:06.03 (7:51.18) 1:07.68 (8:58.86) 1:04.55 (10:03.40)

4 Claire SIEVERN SR Notre Dame 10:11.53
1:23.15 (1:23.15) 1:03.23 (2:26.37) 1:04.84 (3:31.21) 1:04.81 (4:36.01) 1:05.41 (5:41.42) 1:07.73 (6:49.14)

1:09.03 (7:58.17) 1:08.93 (9:07.10) 1:04.43 (10:11.53)

5 Renate TOLDO SO Butler 10:18.80
1:24.45 (1:24.45) 1:05.55 (2:30.00) 1:07.61 (3:37.60) 1:07.75 (4:45.34) 1:06.10 (5:51.44) 1:08.62 (7:00.06)

1:07.86 (8:07.92) 1:08.61 (9:16.53) 1:02.28 (10:18.80)

6 Kylie SAUDER JR Grace 10:19.23
1:23.57 (1:23.57) 1:03.58 (2:27.15) 1:04.74 (3:31.88) 1:04.81 (4:36.68) 1:06.12 (5:42.80) 1:08.66 (6:51.45)

1:10.96 (8:02.41) 1:12.14 (9:14.54) 1:04.69 (10:19.23)

7 Ashley LEARN JR Butler 10:26.35
1:24.13 (1:24.13) 1:04.29 (2:28.42) 1:06.98 (3:35.39) 1:08.48 (4:43.87) 1:07.82 (5:51.69) 1:08.56 (7:00.25)

1:09.08 (8:09.32) 1:09.95 (9:19.26) 1:07.09 (10:26.35)

8 Charlotte TURESSON SO Notre Dame 10:36.39
1:25.03 (1:25.03) 1:05.26 (2:30.28) 1:07.05 (3:37.33) 1:08.14 (4:45.47) 1:08.92 (5:54.39) 1:10.26 (7:04.64)

1:10.23 (8:14.86) 1:10.93 (9:25.78) 1:10.62 (10:36.39)

9 Tara FRIESEN SR Grace 10:37.69
1:25.78 (1:25.78) 1:06.08 (2:31.86) 1:08.48 (3:40.33) 1:09.42 (4:49.75) 1:10.64 (6:00.39) 1:11.50 (7:11.88)

1:11.64 (8:23.52) 1:12.16 (9:35.68) 1:02.02 (10:37.69)

10 Mckenna PALMER SO Indiana Tech 10:48.44
1:25.18 (1:25.18) 1:06.88 (2:32.06) 1:09.06 (3:41.12) 1:09.90 (4:51.02) 1:11.45 (6:02.46) 1:12.39 (7:14.85)

1:12.63 (8:27.47) 1:12.66 (9:40.12) 1:08.32 (10:48.44)
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#16 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
7:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
11 Anna HULSTEDT SR Grace 10:56.44

1:23.95 (1:23.95) 1:05.90 (2:29.84) 1:07.27 (3:37.11) 1:09.29 (4:46.39) 1:12.60 (5:58.99) 1:14.90 (7:13.88)

1:17.56 (8:31.43) 1:17.61 (9:49.04) 1:07.40 (10:56.44)

12 Addison GRADY SO Grace 11:02.37
1:25.63 (1:25.63) 1:05.61 (2:31.23) 1:08.66 (3:39.89) 1:12.20 (4:52.08) 1:14.79 (6:06.87) 1:16.19 (7:23.05)

1:16.85 (8:39.90) 1:15.29 (9:55.18) 1:07.20 (11:02.37)

13 CeCe MITCHELL FR Grace 11:08.62
1:26.00 (1:26.00) 1:07.32 (2:33.31) 1:10.98 (3:44.28) 1:13.57 (4:57.85) 1:14.45 (6:12.30) 1:15.75 (7:28.04)

1:15.69 (8:43.73) 1:14.47 (9:58.19) 1:10.43 (11:08.62)

14 Emily CAPPER SO Marquette 11:29.23
1:29.30 (1:29.30) 1:12.07 (2:41.36) 1:13.33 (3:54.69) 1:15.73 (5:10.41) 1:14.34 (6:24.75) 1:15.44 (7:40.18)

1:17.01 (8:57.19) 1:17.73 (10:14.91) 1:14.33 (11:29.23)

Paige GRANT JR Notre Dame DNF

#15 Men's 3000 Meters
7:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Robert COZEAN JR Notre Dame 8:17.34

1:10.27 (1:10.27) 53.57 (2:03.84) 51.06 (2:54.89) 52.52 (3:47.40) 53.47 (4:40.87) 53.98 (5:34.85)

55.90 (6:30.74) 54.71 (7:25.45) 51.89 (8:17.34)

2 Rishabh PRAKASH SR Notre Dame 8:19.38
1:10.07 (1:10.07) 53.57 (2:03.63) 51.55 (2:55.18) 52.75 (3:47.92) 53.71 (4:41.63) 54.47 (5:36.10)

55.68 (6:31.77) 55.59 (7:27.36) 52.03 (8:19.38)

3 Sean ROBERTSON JR Butler 8:27.87
1:12.89 (1:12.89) 56.46 (2:09.35) 52.63 (3:01.98) 53.07 (3:55.04) 54.18 (4:49.22) 54.52 (5:43.74)

55.79 (6:39.52) 55.14 (7:34.66) 53.22 (8:27.87)

4 Dimitri MARGARITIDIS SR Grace 8:28.50
1:13.07 (1:13.07) 55.45 (2:08.52) 52.59 (3:01.11) 53.43 (3:54.54) 54.25 (4:48.78) 55.21 (5:43.98)

55.68 (6:39.66) 55.52 (7:35.17) 53.33 (8:28.50)

5 Joe BARRETT SR Butler 8:29.68
1:12.94 (1:12.94) 55.76 (2:08.70) 52.65 (3:01.34) 53.42 (3:54.75) 54.26 (4:49.01) 55.16 (5:44.17)

55.80 (6:39.96) 55.54 (7:35.50) 54.19 (8:29.68)

6 Sam RICH FR Notre Dame 8:31.71
1:12.32 (1:12.32) 56.49 (2:08.81) 52.90 (3:01.71) 53.95 (3:55.66) 55.60 (4:51.26) 56.98 (5:48.24)

56.53 (6:44.76) 55.29 (7:40.05) 51.67 (8:31.71)

7 Luke SCHILDMEYER SO Notre Dame 8:33.72
1:12.56 (1:12.56) 56.51 (2:09.07) 53.49 (3:02.56) 54.44 (3:56.99) 55.92 (4:52.90) 57.07 (5:49.96)

56.57 (6:46.53) 55.64 (7:42.16) 51.56 (8:33.72)

8 Blake HIPKISS SR Marian (Ind.) 8:34.87
1:12.69 (1:12.69) 56.16 (2:08.84) 53.48 (3:02.32) 54.50 (3:56.81) 56.34 (4:53.15) 57.05 (5:50.20)

57.04 (6:47.23) 56.15 (7:43.38) 51.50 (8:34.87)

9 Nelson KEMBOI SR Goshen 8:39.65
1:13.43 (1:13.43) 56.37 (2:09.79) 53.16 (3:02.94) 54.49 (3:57.43) 55.43 (4:52.86) 56.93 (5:49.79)

57.08 (6:46.86) 58.40 (7:45.26) 54.39 (8:39.65)

10 Tyler HARTLEROAD SO Trine 8:40.99
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#15 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
7:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:14.41 (1:14.41) 56.18 (2:10.59) 54.03 (3:04.61) 56.21 (4:00.81) 56.66 (4:57.47) 57.27 (5:54.73)

58.50 (6:53.23) 57.07 (7:50.29) 50.71 (8:40.99)

11 Cole JOHNSTON SO Grace 8:45.34
1:13.46 (1:13.46) 56.25 (2:09.71) 53.40 (3:03.11) 54.97 (3:58.07) 56.76 (4:54.83) 58.33 (5:53.16)

58.17 (6:51.32) 58.55 (7:49.87) 55.48 (8:45.34)

12 Pieter HEESTERS SO Notre Dame Runnin 8:48.26
1:14.48 (1:14.48) 57.04 (2:11.51) 56.30 (3:07.81) 58.07 (4:05.87) 56.44 (5:02.31) 57.23 (5:59.54)

57.84 (6:57.37) 56.85 (7:54.22) 54.05 (8:48.26)

13 Brady HUNSBERGER SO Grace 8:56.41
1:13.20 (1:13.20) 55.94 (2:09.14) 53.42 (3:02.55) 53.76 (3:56.31) 56.77 (4:53.08) 59.16 (5:52.23)

1:00.99 (6:53.22) 1:02.94 (7:56.16) 1:00.26 (8:56.41)

14 Asher PROPST FR Butler 8:59.77
1:13.28 (1:13.28) 56.28 (2:09.56) 54.04 (3:03.60) 55.84 (3:59.43) 58.43 (4:57.86) 59.48 (5:57.33)

1:01.30 (6:58.63) 1:02.09 (8:00.71) 59.07 (8:59.77)

15 Justin VAN PROOYEN JR Grace 9:02.79
1:14.73 (1:14.73) 56.40 (2:11.13) 56.41 (3:07.53) 58.37 (4:05.90) 59.11 (5:05.00) 59.67 (6:04.67)

1:00.00 (7:04.66) 1:00.79 (8:05.45) 57.34 (9:02.79)

16 Anthony ROBERTS SO Goshen 9:21.28
1:13.73 (1:13.73) 56.38 (2:10.11) 54.16 (3:04.26) 57.11 (4:01.36) 1:01.01 (5:02.37) 1:03.22 (6:05.58)

1:05.32 (7:10.90) 1:05.83 (8:16.72) 1:04.56 (9:21.28)

17 Alexavier ARCE JR Bethel (Ind.) 9:37.52
1:14.34 (1:14.34) 1:57.65 (3:11.99) 1:04.30 (4:16.28) 1:06.15 (5:22.43) 1:06.04 (6:28.46) 1:06.26 (7:34.72)

1:03.64 (8:38.35) 59.17 (9:37.52)

18 Aaron DOUGLASS SO Bethel (Ind.) 9:37.87
1:13.78 (1:13.78) 56.64 (2:10.42) 57.14 (3:07.55) 1:02.60 (4:10.14) 1:02.30 (5:12.43) 1:06.50 (6:18.93)

1:06.07 (7:24.99) 1:07.00 (8:31.99) 1:05.89 (9:37.87)

19 Josiah RAILTON SR Bethel (Ind.) 9:46.24
1:14.72 (1:14.72) 57.22 (2:11.93) 59.93 (3:11.86) 1:02.58 (4:14.43) 1:04.77 (5:19.20) 1:07.50 (6:26.69)

1:06.60 (7:33.28) 1:07.08 (8:40.35) 1:05.89 (9:46.24)

Daelen ACKLEY SO Notre Dame DNF

Michael DUNAGAN JR Butler DNF

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
7:30 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DePaul (A) 3:55.87 1(1)

1) Kayliah MOTES SO 2) Claire DUNN FR

3) Maia MAYS JR 4) Nadja MOLL SO

2 Northern Illinois (B) 4:00.91 2(1)

1) Emma VORPAGEL JR 2) Olivia SOUTHBY SO

3) Elizabeth KNOLL JR 4) Arianna CALLOWAY FR

3 DePaul (B) 4:02.21 2(2)

1) Lauren PACSI SO 2) Leandria ELAM JR

3) Sofia BOLOGNA FR 4) Alexa HAVON SR
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#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
7:30 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
4 Detroit Mercy (B) 4:04.59 2(3)

1) Gracelyn PEEBLES SO 2) Alexa KRAUTH SR

3) Jada CLARK SO 4) Zoe MORRIS SO

5 Butler (B) 4:05.48 2(4)

1) Reagan KELLY JR 2) Lucy CZIRJAK SR

3) Allie MINIER FR 4) Jocelyn DAVIS FR

6 Bethel (Ind.) (A) 4:06.33 1(2)

1) Brianna HOOTON JR 2) Riley HERSHBERGER SR

3) Rylin BAGARUS SR 4) Gabrielle ZEILENGA FR

7 Butler (C) 4:07.17 2(5)

1) Jordan GRIFFIN SO 2) Grace STEDGE SO

3) Clara REYNOLDS FR 4) Morgan WALSH SR

8 Marquette (A) 4:12.25 1(3)

1) Makena COLTOFF FR 2) Daylee BRADEN JR

3) Alexa OVERSTREET FR 4) Gretchen PFEIFFER JR

9 Butler (A) 4:12.41 1(4)

1) Jade CADICHON JR 2) Lily WHARTON FR

3) Sage BROWN SO 4) Jenna DOEZEMA SO

10 Bethel (Ind.) (B) 4:38.16 2(6)

1) Cailyn HELMUTH SR 2) Vladlena KLYMOVA JR

3) Luisana ALONSO SO 4) Kara SHARICK JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DePaul (A) 3:55.87

1) Kayliah MOTES SO 2) Claire DUNN FR

3) Maia MAYS JR 4) Nadja MOLL SO

2 Bethel (Ind.) (A) 4:06.33

1) Brianna HOOTON JR 2) Riley HERSHBERGER SR

3) Rylin BAGARUS SR 4) Gabrielle ZEILENGA FR

3 Marquette (A) 4:12.25

1) Makena COLTOFF FR 2) Daylee BRADEN JR

3) Alexa OVERSTREET FR 4) Gretchen PFEIFFER JR

4 Butler (A) 4:12.41

1) Jade CADICHON JR 2) Lily WHARTON FR

3) Sage BROWN SO 4) Jenna DOEZEMA SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Northern Illinois (B) 4:00.91

1) Emma VORPAGEL JR 2) Olivia SOUTHBY SO

3) Elizabeth KNOLL JR 4) Arianna CALLOWAY FR
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#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
2 DePaul (B) 4:02.21

1) Lauren PACSI SO 2) Leandria ELAM JR

3) Sofia BOLOGNA FR 4) Alexa HAVON SR

3 Detroit Mercy (B) 4:04.59

1) Gracelyn PEEBLES SO 2) Alexa KRAUTH SR

3) Jada CLARK SO 4) Zoe MORRIS SO

4 Butler (B) 4:05.48

1) Reagan KELLY JR 2) Lucy CZIRJAK SR

3) Allie MINIER FR 4) Jocelyn DAVIS FR

5 Butler (C) 4:07.17

1) Jordan GRIFFIN SO 2) Grace STEDGE SO

3) Clara REYNOLDS FR 4) Morgan WALSH SR

6 Bethel (Ind.) (B) 4:38.16

1) Cailyn HELMUTH SR 2) Vladlena KLYMOVA JR

3) Luisana ALONSO SO 4) Kara SHARICK JR

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
7:40 PM:
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DePaul (A) 3:14.81 1(1)

1) Daniel FASASI FR 2) Darius BROWN JR

3) Charles LEWIS SR 4) Jarel TERRY SR

2 Butler (A) 3:23.55 1(2)

1) Harrison HRBEK FR 2) Zac STANLEY SR

3) Ben BRADLEY JR 4) Lairden ROGGE FR

3 Butler (C) 3:24.93 2(1)

1) Ethan FALCONER FR 2) Michael BEROS JR

3) Jimmy DAVIS SO 4) Troy LARRISON FR

4 Butler (B) 3:26.41 2(2)

1) Mason STEINBRAKER SO 2) Cabott CRAFT FR

3) Dylan WALKER FR 4) Jack ELDER SR

5 Marquette (B) 3:28.15 2(3)

1) Owen PETERSON FR 2) Danny OLSEN FR

3) Braden SCHREIBER JR 4) K.T. THOMAS JR

6 Bethel (Ind.) (A) 3:35.31 1(3)

1) Brennen BARGESSER JR 2) Luke WRAY FR

3) Derek VONDARK FR 4) Landon HERBERT FR

7 Detroit Mercy (B) 3:43.10 2(4)

1) Simon JONES SR 2) Robert GALAN FR

3) Gabriel BAUMCHEN SR 4) Jaxson STEPHEN FR

Detroit Mercy (A) DQ 1

1) Antonio TALLEY SO 2) Michael FERGUSON FR

3) Jay MCKENZIE JR 4) Luke ADAMCZYK JR
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#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DePaul (A) 3:14.81

1) Daniel FASASI FR 2) Darius BROWN JR

3) Charles LEWIS SR 4) Jarel TERRY SR

2 Butler (A) 3:23.55

1) Harrison HRBEK FR 2) Zac STANLEY SR

3) Ben BRADLEY JR 4) Lairden ROGGE FR

3 Bethel (Ind.) (A) 3:35.31

1) Brennen BARGESSER JR 2) Luke WRAY FR

3) Derek VONDARK FR 4) Landon HERBERT FR

Detroit Mercy (A) DQ

1) Antonio TALLEY SO 2) Michael FERGUSON FR

3) Jay MCKENZIE JR 4) Luke ADAMCZYK JR

Section 2 of 2

1 Butler (C) 3:24.93

1) Ethan FALCONER FR 2) Michael BEROS JR

3) Jimmy DAVIS SO 4) Troy LARRISON FR

2 Butler (B) 3:26.41

1) Mason STEINBRAKER SO 2) Cabott CRAFT FR

3) Dylan WALKER FR 4) Jack ELDER SR

3 Marquette (B) 3:28.15

1) Owen PETERSON FR 2) Danny OLSEN FR

3) Braden SCHREIBER JR 4) K.T. THOMAS JR

4 Detroit Mercy (B) 3:43.10

1) Simon JONES SR 2) Robert GALAN FR

3) Gabriel BAUMCHEN SR 4) Jaxson STEPHEN FR
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